507372707 07/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7419630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONSTANTINOS SPARTIOTIS	08/12/2020
VASILEIOS GRAMMATIKAKIS	08/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATHLOS OY
Street Address:	KLOVINPELLONTIE 1-3, TOWER 2
City:	ESPOO
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02180

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17811110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164887

Email: cfs@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8519-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=8519-0005_ASSIGNMENT_CONT#page1.tif

PATENT 507372707 REEL: 060428 FRAME: 0901

Attorney Docket No. 8519-2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Konstantinos SPARTIOTIS

Vasileios GRAMMATIKAKIS

hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
WIRELESS II	INTRAORAL X-RAY IMAGING SENSOR	
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on	
	, Application No,	
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on	
WHEF		₹ 2
02180 ESPO	\overline{OO} FINLAND, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the ϵ	entire
right, title and	d interest in and to the same,	
NOW,	I, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other	good
and valuable	e consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, a	appli-
cant(s), by the	nese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the ful	ll and
exclusive righ	ht to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in	n and
to any and al	all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use an	d be-
hoof, and for	r the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for v	which
said patents r	may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applica	ant(s)
had this assig	ignment and sale not been made.	
Applic	cant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and T	rade-
marks to issu	ue said United States patents to said assignee(s).	
	ېسسDocuSigned by:	
8/ Date	/12/2020 tronstantinos Spartiotis	<u>.</u> .
	(signature) Inventor: Konstantinos SPARTIOTIS	
	DocuSigned by:	

(signature) Inventor: Vasileios GRAMMATIKAKIS

PATENT REEL: 060428 FRAME: 0902

Vasileios Grammatikakis

RECORDED: 07/07/2022

8/12/2020

Date_